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WILLIAMSON COUNTY
ROAD BOND PROGRAM

COMPLETED PROJECTS

SUBSTANTIAL CONSTRUCTION COMPLETE/OPEN TO TRAFFIC - AS OF NOVEMBER 2011

Precinct 1

Pond Springs Road (signal) — July 2002
McNeil' Road, Phase 1 — Jan 2005

McNeil Road, Phase 2 — Feb 2007

Lakeline Blvd — July 2007

RM 620, Phase 1 — January 2009

SE Inner Loop @ FM 1460 — November 2009
CR 111 (Westinghouse Road) — June 2010
Pond Springs Road — September 2010

CR 174 @ Brushy Creek — June 2011

Precinct 3

DB Wood/Cedar Breaks — June 2004

= Cedar Breaks Road — June 2004

= Georgetown Inner Loop East Extension —
Aug 2004

= CR 152 Bridge Replacement —Sept 2004

= Inner Loop East (CR 151 to'Bus 35) — Oct
2005

= Ronald Reagan Blvd North, Ph. 2 — May
2008

= 12" Water Main Relocation for SH 29
Widening — June 2008

= SH29/CR 104, Ph. 1 - July 2008

= |H35 @ SH 29 Turnarounds (Pass Through
Financing) — August 2008

= CR 104, Phase Il - May 2011

Precinct 2

Cedar Hollow at SH 29 (signal) — Aug 2002
FM 1869.at SH 29 (signal) — Aug 2002

County Road 175 — June 2003

River Bend Oaks =-Aug 2003

County Road 200 — Sept 2003

Ronald Reagan Blvd, South Ph. 1 — Dec 2004
County Road 214 — Feb 2005

County Road 258 — Sept 2006

San Gabriel Pkwy, Ph. 1 — Feb 2007

Ronald Reagan Blvd North Ph. 1 — Sept 2007
Ronald Reagan Blvd South, Ph. 2 — Feb 2008
US 183 @ San Gabriel Pkwy — Feb 2008

CR 175 Phase 2A - Jan 2010

US 183 @ FM 3405 Traffic Signal — Feb 2010
US 183 @ FM 3405 Left Turn Lanes — May 2010
CR 214 Phase 2A — Jan 2011

San Gabriel Parkway Phase Il — October 2011

Precinct 4

= Wooden Bridges (CR 390, 406 & 427) — Nov

2002

County Road 412 — Aug 2003

CR 368 & 369~ Aug 2003

County Road 300 —Dec 2003

CR 424 Bridge Replacement — Jan 2004

Chandler Rd. Extension, Ph:.1 — March 2005

County Road 112, Ph. 1 — Aug 2005

County Road 137 — Oct 2005

Limmer Loop, Ph. 1A — July 2006

Chandler Rd, Ph. 2 — Dec 2007

Limmer Loop, Ph. 1B — March 2008

Limmer Loop, Ph. 1C — October 2008

Gattis School Road — June 2010

US 79, Section 5B (Pass Through Financing) —

August 2010

= Chandler Rd, Ph. 3B — October 2010

= US 79, Section 5A (Pass Through Financing) —
December 2010

= FM1660 @ Landfill Rd. — September 2011
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PRECINCT 1
COMMISSIONER BIRKMAN

Completed/Open to Traffic

1.01 Anderson Mill Rd.

1.02 Avery Ranch Blvd.

1.03 Lake Creek Drainage — Phase 1

1.04 Lake Creek Drainage — Phase 2

1.05 Lakeline Bivd.

1.06 McNeil Road — Phase 1

1.07 McNeil Road — Phase 2

1.08 Pond Springs at Turtle Rock Signal

1.09 RM 620 Feasibility Study

1.10 Wyoming Springs North Study

1.11 RM 620 Interim Improvements — Phase 1
1.12 CR 111 (Westinghouse Rd.)

1.16 SE Inner Loop @ FM 1460

1.17 Pond Springs Road

1.20 Wyoming Springs

1.21 CR 174 (Hairy Man Rd.) Bridge Rail Rehab

Under Construction / Bidding In Design
1.14 O’Connor Extension 113 IH-35 Northbound Frontage Rd. and Ramps (PTF)
118 O’Connor Overpass at SH 45 1.19 RM 620 (Cornerwood Dr. to Wyoming Springs)

1.23 Forest North Drainage Study

1.24 RM 620/SH 45/Pearson Ranch Road
Intersection Study

1.25 King of Kings Crossing



CR 111 - Westinghouse Rd. (Hewlett Loop to FM 1460)

Project No. 08WC608 Original Contract Price = $5,864,053.94
Letting Award Notice To Begin Substantially Work Total Bid Days Total
Proceed Work Complete Accepted Days Added Days
4/2/2008 4/15/2008 6/6/2008 6/16/2008 6/16/2010 730 60 790
Invoice Beginning Ending Days Current Invoice Current Total % ($ % Time
Number Date Date Charged Invoice Total Retainage Retainage Used Used
1 6/16/2008 6/30/2008 15 $273,125.71 $273,125.71 $14,375.04 $14,375.04 5 2
2 7/1/2008 7/31/2008 31 $690,458.44 $963,584.15 $36,339.92 $50,714.96 17 6
3 8/1/2008 8/31/2008 31 $405,777.61  $1,369,361.76 $21,356.71 $72,071.67 25 10
4 9/1/2008 9/30/2008 30 $410,275.17  $1,779,636.93 $21,593.43 $93,665.10 31 14
5 10/1/2008 10/31/2008 31 $170,855.60  $1,950,492.53 $8,992.40 $102,657.50 34 17
6 11/1/2008 11/30/2008 30 $328,636.79  $2,279,129.32 $17,296.67 $119,954.17 40 21
7 12/1/2008 12/31/2008 31 $183,573.77  $2,462,703.09 $9,661.78  $129,615.95 43 25
8 1/1/2009 1/31/2009 31 $85,656.15  $2,548,359.24 $4,508.22  $134,124.17 45 29
9 2/1/2009 2/28/2009 28 $199,204.04  $2,747,563.28 $10,484.42  $144,608.59 48 33
10 3/1/2009 3/31/2009 31 $148,110.31  $2,895,673.59 $7,795.28 $152,403.87 51 37
11 4/1/2009 4/30/2009 30 $516,671.71  $3,412,345.30 $27,193.25  $179,597.12 60 40
12 5/1/2009 5/31/2009 31 $226,555.61  $3,638,900.91 $11,923.98 $191,521.10 65 44
13 6/1/2009 6/30/2009 30 $249,244.85  $3,888,145.76 $13,118.15  $204,639.25 69 48
14 7/1/2009 7/31/2009 31 $332,593.17  $4,220,738.93 $17,504.90  $222,144.15 75 52
15 8/1/2009 8/31/2009 31 $245,723.19  $4,466,462.12 $12,932.80  $235,076.95 79 56
16 9/1/2009 9/30/2009 23 $296,925.12  $4,763,387.24 $15,627.64  $250,704.59 84 59
17 10/1/2009 10/31/2009 14 $135,901.82  $4,899,289.06 $7,152.73  $257,857.32 78 61
18 11/1/2009 11/30/2009 30 $144,217.19  $5,043,506.25 $7,590.38  $265,447.70 80 64
19 12/1/2009 12/31/2009 31 $77,935.90  $5,121,442.15 $4,101.89  $269,549.59 81 68
20 1/1/2010 1/31/2010 31 $54,006.73  $5,175,448.88 $2,842.46  $272,392.05 82 72
21 2/1/2010 2/28/2010 28 $7,264.88  $5,182,713.76 $382.36  $272,774.41 82 76
22 3/1/2010 3/31/2010 31 $178,526.02  $5,361,239.78 $9,396.11  $282,170.52 85 80
23 4/1/2010 4/30/2010 30 $722,864.30  $6,084,104.08 $38,045.48  $320,216.00 97 84
24 5/1/2010 5/31/2010 31 $31,296.10  $6,115,400.18 $1,647.17 $321,863.17 97 87
25 6/1/2010 6/30/2010 16 $215,437.16  $6,330,837.34 -$192,662.41  $129,200.76 97 89
26 7/1/2010 8/31/2010 N/A $16,903.14  $6,347,740.48 $344.96  $129,545.72 97 -
27 5/1/2011 5/31/2011 N/A $4,485.46  $6,352,225.94 $91.54  $129,637.26 97 -

12/2/2011 Comments -  The Certificate of Completion is being prepared and the Balancing Change Order is being processed. Final As-built drawings
have been received and accepted as complete.

Change Order Number Approved Cost This CO Total COs
01 9/23/2008 6,660.00 6,660.00

4D: Third Party Accommodation. Other. The Contractor installed permanent fencing along the ROW per an agreement made with the Property owner of Parcel
21 (NNP-Tera Vista. LP) and Williamson County prior to construction. The Contractor was also directed to install temporary fencing on Parcel 3 to keep the
property owner's cows off of the ROW.

Change Order Number Approved Cost This CO Total COs
02 10/7/2008 100,144.67 106,804.67

6B: Untimely ROW/Utilities. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW). The property owner agreed to donate the ROW in exchange for the
work associated with this Change Order: the installation of steel sleeve encasements for future utilities, the upgrade of existing driveways, and the addition of
new driveways.

Change Order Number Approved Cost This CO Total COs
03 3/10/2009 42,796.26 149,600.93

3F: County Convenience. Additional work desired by the County. An additional turn lane/median opening and a street stub-out is being added at the TeraVista
Track. 1B: Design Error or Omission. Other. Erosion control items are being added that were left out of the original plan sheets. These items include topsoil,
seeding, and rip rap for the median noses in all of the proposed median islands.

Change Order Number Approved Cost This CO Total COs
04 3/30/2009 2,760.00 152,360.93

2]: Differing Site Conditions (unforeseeable). Other. In order to complete the driveway installation at sta. 77+50, it was necessary to remove an existing
entrance with gates. This change order accounts for costs incurred by the Contractor to replace the entrance.

Change Order Number Approved Cost This CO Total COs
05 4/3/2009 -92,636.54 59,724.39

5B: Contractor Convenience. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work. 3H: County Convenience. Cost savings opportunity
discovered during construction. After additional testing on the existing subgrade, it was determined that the lime treatment original specified was not necessary.
With the Engineer's and the County's concurrence, the Contractor opted to undercut the existing subgrade by 8 inches and placed flex base in lieu of the 8
inches of lime treated subgrade.
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Change Order Number Approved Cost This CO Total COs
06 5/8/2009 16,730.56 76,454.95

4B: Third Party Accommodation. Third party requested work: The Developer requested the installation of additional driveways and gates on the Madison
Property. The Developer has submitted payment to Williamson County.

Change Order Number Approved Cost This CO Total COs
07 5/8/2009 2,400.00 78,854.95

2G: Differing Site Conditions (unforeseeable). Unadjusted Utility. The Contractor relocated an existing Flush Valve Hydrant that was in conflict with the
proposed rip rap slope on the NW corner of Park Central Drive.

Change Order Number Approved Cost This CO Total COs
08 10/20/2009 686,352.92 765,207.87

3F: County Convenience. Additional work desired by the County. This Change Order accounts for additional costs associated with widening and realigning the
FM 1460 Intersection at Westinghouse Rd. Sixty (60) days were added to the Contract schedule.

Change Order Number Approved Cost This CO Total COs
09 3/4/2010 5,000.00 770,207.87

3E: County Convenience. Reduction of future maintenance. This Change Order accounts for costs associated with the constructions of an underdrain from the
median nose just east of Park Central to the south side of the roadway, including a tie-in to the storm drain system.

Change Order Number Approved Cost This CO Total COs
10 6/23/2010 2,696.75 772,904.62

4B: Third Party Accommodation. Third party requested work. This change order provides payment for additional work by the Contractor to build a new
driveway at Sta 58+50. The County has agreed to build a dirt driveway and construct a curb cut, while the property owner will be responsible for placing base
on the driveway.

Change Order Number Approved Cost This CO Total COs
11 8/18/2010 1,510.00 774,414.62

2C: Differing Site Conditions (unforeseeable). New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed). This change order provides payment for
additional work by the Contractor to install a 6-strand barbed wire fence at the ROW boundary across the new driveway at Sta 66+00 EB.

Change Order Number Approved Cost This CO Total COs
12 5/13/2011 4,577.00 778,991.62

3M: County Convenience. Other. As required by Item 585, this change order adds a pay item to adjust the amount of compensation to be paid to the Contractor
in proportion to the ride quality of the final asphalt surface on the project.

Adjusted Price = $6,643,045.56
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O'CONNOR DRIVE EXTENSION
(RM 620 to North of SH 45)

Project Length: 1.4 Miles

Roadway Classification: Urban Arterial

Roadway Section: Four-lane divided

Structures: One five-lane bridge and one bridge-class culvert

Project Schedule: April 2011 - April 2012
Estimated Construction Cost: $5.8 Million

NOVEMBER 2011 IN REVIEW

11/04/2011: Dan Williams (DWCO) is installing permanent metal deck forms and
setting overhang brackets for the bridge slab on Spans 3 and 4. The
Contractor continues processing third course flex base on the roadway. DWCO
is also installing drainage pipes and placing embankment for driveways.

11/11/201: DWCO is installing deck forms and overhangs for the bridge slab on
Spans 4 and 5. The Contractor began finishing third course flex base on the
southbound roadway from Sta 40+00 to 68+00 and placed the remaining
third course flex base from Sta 64+00 to 68+00. Subcontractor Breda is tying
reinforcing steel for the bridge slab on Spans 1and 2.

11/18/2011: DWCO is installing deck forms and overhangs on Spans 5 and 6
while Breda began tying reinforcing steel on Spans 3 and 4. DWCO also bladed
the flex base to finished grade on both the northbound and southbound
roadways in preparation for construction of the center median curb.

12/02/2011: DWCO assembled the bridge screed and poured the slab on Spans 1

and 2. The Contractor graded subgrade near RM 620. DWCO is pouring the
center median curb along the northbound roadway.

PRIME
STRATEGIES,
INC.
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O'Connor Drive Extension (RM 620 to SH 45)

Project No. 11WC906 Original Contract Price = $5,742,529.92
Letting Award Notice To Begin Anticipated Work Total Bid Days Total
Proceed Work  Work Complete Accepted Days Added Days
12/15/2010 2/8/2011 4/4/2011 4/6/2011 4/12/2012 365 0 365
Invoice Beginning Ending Days Current Invoice Current Total % ($ % Time
Number Date Date Charged Invoice Total Retainage Retainage Used Used
1 4/1/2011 4/30/2011 17 $286,628.40 $286,628.40 $31,847.60 $31,847.60 6 5
2 5/1/2011 5/31/2011 31 $560,496.09 $847,124.49 $62,277.34 $94,124.94 16 13
3 6/1/2011 6/30/2011 30 $402,076.47  $1,249,200.96 $44,675.17  $138,800.11 24 21
4 7/1/2011 7/31/2011 31 $484,153.08 $1,733,354.04 $53,794.78  $192,594.89 33 30
5 8/1/2011 8/31/2011 31 $248,273.47  $1,981,627.51 $27,585.94  $220,180.83 38 38
6 9/1/2011 9/30/2011 30 $1,380,757.82  $3,362,385.33  -$43,213.18 $176,967.65 61 47
7 10/1/2011 10/31/2011 31 $482,955.73  $3,845,341.06 $25,418.72  $202,386.37 70 55
8 11/1/2011 11/30/2011 30 $356,504.94  $4,201,846.00 $18,763.42  $221,149.79 77 63
Change Order Number Approved Cost This CO Total COs
01 8/4/2011 7,113.00 7,113.00

6C: Untimely ROW/Utilities. Utilities not clear. This Change Order provides payment to the Contractor to relocate the existing safety lighting (2 poles) and
conduit to a new location out of the way of the roadway improvements in the newly reconstructed center median on O'Connor Drive, north of RM 620.

Change Order Number Approved Cost This CO Total COs
02 8/19/2011 15,000.00 22,113.00

1A: Design Error or Omission. Incorrect PS&E. This Change Order adds the requirements of Item 420.4.14, Concrete Structures, Mass Placements to the
contract. This work will be tracked and paid by force account.

Adjusted Price =  $5,764,642.92
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PRECINCT 2

COMMISSIONER LONG

Under Construction / Bidding

2.27 US 183 (PTF)

2.31 Brushy Creek Road

2.34 Hero Way

2.37 SH 29 TWLTL at Liberty Hill

2.39 SH 29 at Park Place Dr. & Jack
Nicklaus Blvd.

2.42 San Gabriel Parkway West

Completed/Open to Traffic

2.01 Vista Ridge Blvd.

2.02 Avery Ranch Blvd.

2.03 Brushy Creek Road

2.04 Cedar Hollow at SH 29

2.05 Cypress Creek Road

2.06 Lakeline Blvd.

2.07 River Bend Oaks Subdivision

2.08 Ronald W. Reagan South — Phase 1

2.09 Ronald W. Reagan North — Phase 1

2.10 CR 175 (FM 1431 to Regional Park)

211 CR 185

2.12 CR 200 (CR 201 to Lackey Creek)

2.13 CR 214 (SH 29 to Rolling Hills Dr.)

2.14 CR 258 (US 183 to Sunset Ridge)

2.15 SH 29 at RM 1869

2.16 Lakeline Blvd.

2.17 San Gabriel Parkway — Phase 1

2.18 US 183 Widening at CR 274

2.19 Ronald W. Reagan South — Phase 2

2.20 Kauffman Loop

2.21 CR 175 Extension — Phase 2A

2.23 San Gabriel Parkway — Phase 2

2.24 CR 214 - Phase 2A

2.26 SH 29 Improvements Study & Schematic

2.28 CR 272

2.32 RM 1431

2.35 US 183 @ FM 3405 Traffic Signal

2.36 US 183 @ FM 3405 Left Turn Lanes

In Design
222 CR179
2.25 CR 214 — Phase 2B

2.30
2.33
2.38
2.40
241
2.43

2.44

2.45

CR 175 Extension, Phase 2B

CR 185 (Cottonwood Trail)

SH 29 at CR 260/ CR 266

Lakeline Blvd.

Seward Junction Improvements Study

SH 29 at CR 214 Intersection

Improvement Study

US 183 at RM 1869 Intersection
Improvement Study

Lakeline Blvd. at US 183 Intersection Study



Ronald Reagan Blvd. South, Ph. 2 (FM 2243 to SH 29)

Project No. 05WC324 Original Contract Price = $15,857,326.54
Letting Award Notice To Begin Work Total Bid Days Total
Proceed Work  Work Complete Accepted Days Added Days
8/17/2005 9/27/2005 1/13/2006 1/23/2006 9/17/2008 540 212 752
Invoice Beginning Ending Days Current Invoice Current Total % ($ % Time
Number Date Date Charged Invoice Total Retainage Retainage Used Used
1 11/1/2005 11/30/2005 0 $74,925.00 $74,925.00 $8,325.00 $8,325.00 1 0
2 12/1/2005 12/31/2005 0 $103,696.20 $178,621.20 $11,521.80 $19,846.80 1 0
3 1/1/2006 1/31/2006 9 $750,735.00 $929,356.20 $83,415.00 $103,261.80 7 1
4 2/1/2006 2/28/2006 28 $444,184.20  $1,373,540.40 $49,353.80  $152,615.60 11 5
5 3/1/2006 3/31/2006 31 $291,523.10  $1,665,063.50 $32,391.46  $185,007.06 13 9
6 4/1/2006 4/30/2006 30 $399,662.07  $2,064,725.57 $44,406.89  $229,413.95 17 13
7 5/1/2006 5/31/2006 31 $655,292.34  $2,720,017.91 $72,810.26  $302,224.21 22 17
8 6/1/2006 6/30/2006 30 $455,018.26  $3,175,036.17 $50,557.59  $352,781.80 25 21
9 7/1/2006 7/31/2006 31 $40,437.00  $3,215,473.17 $4,493.00 $357,274.80 26 25
10 8/1/2006 8/31/2006 31 $285,902.35  $3,501,375.52 $31,766.92  $389,041.72 27 29
11 9/1/2006 9/30/2006 30 $528,814.84  $4,030,190.36 $58,757.21  $447,798.93 32 33
12 10/1/2006 10/31/2006 31 $311,641.77  $4,341,832.13 $34,626.86  $482,425.79 34 38
13 11/1/2006 11/30/2006 30 $478,315.80  $4,820,147.93 $53,146.20  $535,571.99 38 41
14 12/1/2006 3/31/2007 121 $1,317,936.47  $6,138,084.40 $146,437.39  $682,009.38 48 58
15 4/1/2007 4/30/2007 31 $447,058.65  $6,585,143.05 $49,673.18  $731,682.56 51 62
16 5/1/2007 5/31/2007 23 $250,755.70  $6,835,898.75 $27,861.77  $759,544.33 53 65
17 6/1/2007 7/31/2007 14 $892,102.41  $7,728,001.16 $99,122.49  $858,666.82 60 67
18 8/1/2007 8/31/2007 31 $625,810.47  $8,353,811.63 $69,534.49  $928,201.31 65 71
19 9/1/2007 9/30/2007 30 $804,499.07  $9,158,310.70 $89,388.79 $1,017,590.10 71 75
20 10/1/2007 10/31/2007 31 $1,258,832.28 $10,417,142.98 -$469,076.61 $548,513.49 77 79
21 11/1/2007 11/30/2007 30 $785,594.47 $11,202,737.45 $41,347.08  $589,860.57 83 83
22 12/1/2007 12/31/2007 31 $453,813.77 $11,656,551.22 $23,884.94  $613,745.51 86 87
23 1/1/2008 1/31/2008 31 $701,577.47 $12,358,128.69 $36,925.13  $650,670.64 91 91
24 2/1/2008 2/29/2008 13 $789,217.12 $13,147,345.81 -$381,980.87  $268,689.77 94 93
25 3/1/2008 3/31/2008 16 $168,372.53 $13,315,718.34 $3,436.18  $272,125.95 95 95
26 4/1/2008 5/31/2008 N/A $123,532.38 $13,439,250.72 $2,521.06  $274,647.01 96 -
27 6/1/2008 6/30/2008 N/A $158,393.86 $13,597,644.58 $3,232.53  $277,879.54 97 -
28 7/1/2009 8/31/2009 N/A $246,514.59 $13,844,159.17 $5,030.91 $282,910.45 99 -
29 9/1/2009 9/30/2009 N/A $247,467.35 $14,091,626.52 -$141,224.56 $141,685.89 100 -
30 11/1/2009 12/3/2009 N/A $174,653.12 $14,266,279.64 -$125,358.86 $16,327.03 100 -
31 1/1/2010 1/31/2010 N/A $15,975.00 $14,282,254.64 $0.00 $16,327.03 100 -

12/2/2011 Comments -  The Contractor has completed all items added under Change Order No. 24. The GEC has resumed Project Close-Out and is
coordinating with the Contractor on a release of retainage pay request. The Record Drawings have been received from the
Contractor, reviewed, and found to be complete and accurate.

Change Order Number Approved Cost This CO Total COs
01 2/14/2006 -2,114,062.05 -2,114,062.05

3C - County Convenience. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding. Pavement design was changed to a 2.5" TY C HMAC over a 15" Flexible Base
section for the main lanes. Due to change in pavement design, excavation & embankment quantities were also revised.

Change Order Number Approved Cost This CO Total COs
02 2/14/2006 -192,122.88 -2,306,184.93

3C - County Convenience. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding. As a result of the value engineering process, unit prices for the 6x3 and 7x3 box
culvert items were adjusted as mutually agreed to by Williamson County and Ranger Excavating.

Change Order Number Approved Cost This CO Total COs
03 5/18/2006 12,444.00 -2,293,740.93

2] - Differing Site Conditions (unforeseeable) (other). A residence within the ROW that was scheduled for demolition was found to have asbestos. Extra
expenses were incurred by the Contractor for asbestos removal.

Change Order Number Approved Cost This CO Total COs
04 7/11/2006 128,440.00 -2,165,300.93

